Uncertainty about the effects of any future pandemic may also result in significant disruption to credit and capital markets, which may affect APA’s ability to raise new financing and refinance its existing and future indebtedness.

45. Other external factors

Other external factors may impact APA’s performance, including changes or disruptions to political, regulatory, legal or economic conditions or to national and international markets.

46. Geopolitical

Geopolitical factors could materially increase economic disruption. In particular, continuing tensions between countries and policy uncertainty could result in further downturns to the domestic and global economies. This could adversely affect
APA’s business, operations, financial position and/or performance.

Equity raising and general risks

Pro forma
financials

Diamantina Power Station

03
APPENDIX

Acquisition of Alinta Energy Pilbara portfolio | Acquisition and Equity Raising Presentation | Not for distribution or release in the United States 59

Pro-Forma historical balance sheet (FY23)
APA

Balance Sheet

Alinta Energy
Pilbara

Balance Sheet

Pro-Forma
Debt/Equity

Raising

Pro Forma
Acquisition

Adjustments

Pro-Forma
Transaction

costs

Remeasurement
of APA's

existing interest
in GGTP

Combined
Pro-Forma
Historical

Balance Sheet
Assets ($m)
Cash and cash equivalents 513 37 1,743 (1,654) (83) - 556
Current assets 520 32 - - - - 552
Property, plant & equipment(1) 10,755 755 - 70 - 282 11,862
Goodwill and other intangible assets(1) 3,314 309 - 833 - 932 5,388
Other non-current assets 764 78 - (78) - - 764
Total assets 15,866 1,211 1,743 (829) (83) 1,214 19,122

Liabilities ($m)
Current debt 202 2 - - - - 204
Other current liabilities 866 74 - (31) - - 909
Total current liabilities 1,068 76 - (31) - - 1,113
Long term debt(2),(3) 11,321 62 993 9 (11) - 12,374
Other long-term liabilities 1,567 146 - 120 (3) 247 2,077
Total long-term liabilities 12,888 208 993 129 (14) 247 14,451
Total liabilities 13,956 284 993 98 (14) 247 15,564

Net assets 1,910 927 750 (927) (69) 967 3,558

Equity ($m)
Issued capital 2,519 1,138 750 (1,138) (7) - 3,262
Reserves (700) (99) - 99 - - (700)
Retained earnings/(loss) 91 (112) - 112 (62) 967 996
Equity attributable to
securityholders 1,910 927 750 (927) (69) 967 3,558

Basis of Preparation

APA financials have been extracted from
APA’s audited financial statements as at 30
June 2023.

Alinta Energy Pilbara’s financials have been
extracted from unaudited management
accounts as at 30 June 2023.

Pro-Forma balance sheet adjustments
reflect a preliminary assessment of the fair
value of the assets and liabilities arising
from the Acquisition of Alinta Energy
Pilbara, including the related
remeasurement of APA's existing interest in
GGTP in accordance with AASB 3 Business
Combinations. The final determination of